This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac

Phone (877) 227-0097 | Fax (704) 882-0751

sales.us@etac.com

Crocodile

Company: | | Ship To: | |
Account Number: | | Date: | | Address: | |
CQuote: CIPO Number: | | City: | | State: | |
ATP: | | Zip: | | Phone: | |
Marked For: | | Email/Fax: | |
Associated Quote/Order#: | | Effective: 7/21/2025
ey
Measurements and Fitting
Size 0 Size1 Size 1 AT Size 2 Size 2 AT Size 3 Size 3 AT
F_?\ 100250 mm  190-350 mm  190-350 mm  240-420 mm 240420 mm  330-480 mm  330-480 mm
ol | Widthbstween handles (397-98") (157-138") (757-1387) (947-165") (947-1657) (137-1897) (13"-189")
, 420-710 mm
Height from floor to 300-610mm  (16.57-287)  460-750 mm  560-850 mm  600-890 mm  740-1025mm  780-1065 mm
o+%  handles (11.87-24”) 380-700mm’ (181°-295") (227-335") (23.6"-35") (291°-404") (30.7"-419")
(157 -276")
fl Ve vEE [ 1050 mm 1150 mm 1190 mm 1500 mm 1540 mm 1800 mm 1840 mm
(41.3") (45.3") (46.97) (597) (60.6”) (70.9) (72.47)
(A Max. User mass 30 kg 30 kg 30 kg 45 kg 45 kg 80 kg 80 kg
—e . (66 Ibs) (661bs) (661bs) (991bs) (991bs) (1761bs) (1761bs)
(_ Length 640 mm 720 mm 780 mm 840 mm 900 mm 870 mm 930 mm
—% (25.27) (28.3") (30.77) (33.17) (35.4") (343 (36.6)
F 7\ Overall width 580 mm 630 mm 660 mm 690 mm 700 mm 690 mm 720 mm
d b (22.8) (24.8") (267) (27.2) (276 (27.2)) (28.3")
.c. Folded length 650 mm 720 mm 750 mm 860 mm 890 mm 1000 mm 1030 mm
= (25.6") (28.3") (29.5) (339 (357) (39.4") (40.6”)
il Folded width 580 mm 620 mm 660 mm 690 mm 700 mm 690 mm 720 mm
i (22.8") (24.47) (267) (27.2) (276 (27.2)) (28.3)
P ; 300 mm 300 mm 345 mm 270 mm 310 mm 290 mm 330 mm
1 Folded height (11.87) (11.87) (13.6) (10.6”) (12.2) (11.47) (137)

*Mounted with the Starter kit accessory. Further measurements are available on our website.

Colors

Size 0 Size 1

Crocodile

Size 2 Size 2

—

Size 3

Size 1 AT

Size 2 AT

Crocodile All-Terrain

HCPCS Codes provided are based on code verification by the PDAC or our interpretation of the code definitions.
Proper use of HCPCS Codes does not ensure coverage or payment. For coverage information, verify the appropriate payer’s coverage policy.
DCN1197.4 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

Size 3 AT

Page 1 of 4



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac
Phone (877) 227-0097 | Fax (704) 882-0751
sales.us@etac.com

Crocodile Frame

Crocodile

Make a selection of either the standard Crocodile or the Crocodile AT
Crocodile Base

[ Crocodile, White, Size 0 (86800)

[ Crocodile, Yellow, Size 1 (86801)

[ Crocodile, Orange, Size 2 (86802)

] Crocodile, Metallic Black, Size 2 (86852)
[ Crocodile, Anthracite Grey, Size 3 (86803)

Crocodile AT Base

[ Crocodile AT, Red, Size 1 (86801AT)
] Crocodile AT, Green, Size 2 (86802AT)
] Crocodile AT, Grey, Size 3 (86803AT)

Anti-Tip Device

\ Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Crocodile
\ (| Swing-Away Anti-Tips, for Croc Size 0-2 (86815) $175
= ‘ [ swing-Away Anti-Tips, for Croc Size 3 (86815-3S) $175

Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Crocodile AT

O Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Croc AT Size 1-2 (868151) $225
O Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Croc AT Size 3 (868153) $245
Brake

$733
$808
$808
$808
$1333

$975
$1025
$1525

Fixed Anti-Tips for Crocodile
O Anti-Tip Fixed, Pair, for Croc Size 0-2 (86815-F) $84
O Anti-Tip Device Fixed, for Croc Size 3 (86815-3F) $84

Hand Brake

Eliminates the function of anti-reverse wheel stop

Deceleration Hand Brake Kit
Not available with Croc AT. Eliminates the function of anti-reverse
wheel stop.

[ Deceleration Hand Brake Kit, Sizes 1-2

[0 Hand Brake Kit, for Size 3 (86873)

Drum Brake Kit
Not available with Croc AT

$262

L] Hand Brake Kit, for Size 1-2 (86834) $262 >/g

[J Drum Brake Kit, Size 1 (86834-1DB) $995
[J Drum Brake Kit, Size 2 (86834-2DB) $995
[J Drum Brake Kit, Size 3 (86873-3DB) $995

Holder for Hand Brake

(86834-DEC)

Decelerating Hand Brake for Croc AT

[ Deceleration Hand Brake for Croc AT, Size 1 (868341)
[ Deceleration Hand Brake for Croc AT, Size 2 (868342)
[ Deceleration Hand Brake for Croc AT, Size 3 (868343)

Required with use of Hand Brake and Forearm Support. Allows for mounting of Hand Brake to Forearm Support.

] Small, for Size 1 (86874-1)
[0 Medium, for Size 2 (86874-2)
[ Large, for Size 3 (86874-3)

DCN1197.4 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

$262

= [ Deceleration Hand Brake Kit, Size 3 (86873-DEC) $262

$295
$295
$295

$367
$414
$445

Page 2 of 4



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac
Phone (877) 227-0097 | Fax (704) 882-0751
sales.us@etac.com

Handles and Grip Bars

Crocodile

Grip Bar
Grip Bar is available for Crocodile sizes 0, 1, and 2

i Standard Grip Bar
9~ [ Grip Bar, for Size 0 (86879-0)

Angle Adjustable Grip Bar

Angle Adjustable Grip Bar requires Surrounding Support or Back and

$141 Lateral Supports
. & ] Grip Bar, for Size 1 (86879-1) $163 [J Angle Adjustable Grip Bar, Size 0 (86878-0) $235
& [ Grip Bar, for Size 2 (86879-2) $196 ] Angle Adjustable Grip Bar, Size 1 (86878-1) $275
= y [J Angle Adjustable Grip Bar, Size 2 (86878-2) $305
Attendant Handle
5 Attendant Guide Bar
™= Available only for Crocodile sizes O, 1 and 2
ax [J Attendant Handle (86866-1) $249
Arm and Forearm Options
Arm Supports Padded Forearm Positioner (Each)
For use with Forearm Support with Handgrip
. . D Padded Forearm Positioner Strap Qty 1 (869370) $75
e Forearm Support with Handgrip -
¥ D Forearm SUDDOI’t Pair - for Sizes 1 (86858*1) $472 D Padded Forearm Positioner Strap Qty 2 (869370) $150
r \ & [ Forearm Support Pair - for Size 2 (86859-1) $472
e «1 ] Forearm Support Pair - for Size 3 (86860-1) $472
/
\ \
Handle Knobs
9 [J Handle Knobs, Pair (86861) $56
Starter Kit for Crocodile
Available for Crocodile size 1
[ 4
€ R [0 Crocodile Starter Kit, for Croc size 1 (86801-0)  $513

DCN1197.4 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

Page 3 of 4



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac
Phone (877) 227-0097 | Fax (704) 882-0751
sales.us@etac.com

Back and Pelvic and Hip Supports

Crocodile

Surrounding Supports
> ] Surrounding Support for Size 0 (868610-0S)
O Surrounding Support for Size 1 (868610-15)
\ O Surrounding Support for Size 2 (868610-2M)

s Pelvic Support With Laterals
[ Pelvic Support With Laterals, for Sizes 0-2

(86808)
| [ Pelvic Support With Laterals, For Sizes 1-2
A a (86809)

$595
$595
$625

$287

$287

; Back Support
+ [ Back Support, Adjustable Padded for Size 3
(86886) $552

Abdominal Support Belt

For size 3 Back Support only
[J Abdominal Support Belt, for Size 3 (85490-2) $134

Mounting Hardware
Required for use of Pelvic and Back Support on size 3

[ Cross Bar for Mounting Back/Pelvic Supports, for

Size 3(86880) $107
Lateral Strap
o 'f Used with Pelvic Support with Laterals
[ Lateral Strap (SN4016) $56
A au
Pad for Back Support
Q o [ Pad for Back Support (86816) $195
n W - @
S 7 Hip Support Pair
.4 "y [ Hip Supports, Pair (86819) $257
Seating Options
g Solid Flip Down Seat
. ‘[ Size 0(86820-01) $186
-\ [ size 1(86820) $186
Not compatible with Crocodile starter kit
[ size 2 (86822) $186
1 Metallic Black, Size 2 (86823) $186
[ size 3(86863) $186
. Seat Sli I ‘T Lightweight Sling Seat
Noetivaila:)rl‘zlegw ith Size 3 'v \‘ SRSZZZ’:; Pelvic Support with Laterals and Lateral Strap or Surrounding
"E geag:mg, ;or gzeé(ggggg) Ei; / { O Lightweight Sling Seat, for Size 0-1 (86824-1)  $147
eat Sling, for Size 2 ( ) 0 (| O Lightweight Sling Seat, for Size 2 (86825-1) $147
) L '
Accessories
O Storage Bag for Sizes 1-2 (86839) $78
O Storage Bag, for Size 3 (86843) $230

DCN1197.4 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

Page 4 of 4



	Company: 
	Ship To: 
	Account Number: 
	datePick: 
	Address: 
	Quote: Off
	PONumber: Off
	PO Number: 
	City: 
	State: 
	ATP: 
	Zip: 
	Phone: 
	Marked For: 
	Email/Fax: 
	Associated Quote/Order#: 
	SubmitButton: 
	OrderFormMetaData: {"rootProductNumber":"R82 CROC","parsingVersion":"2"}
	CD86800: Off
	CD86801: Off
	CD86802: Off
	CD86852: Off
	CD86803: Off
	CD86801AT: Off
	CD86802AT: Off
	CD86803AT: Off
	CD86815: Off
	CD86815-3S: Off
	CD86815-F: Off
	CD86815-3F: Off
	CD868151: Off
	CD868153: Off
	CD86834: Off
	CD86873: Off
	CD86834-DEC: Off
	CD86873-DEC: Off
	CD86834-1DB: Off
	CD86834-2DB: Off
	CD86873-3DB: Off
	CD868341: Off
	CD868342: Off
	CD868343: Off
	CD86874-1: Off
	CD86874-2: Off
	CD86874-3: Off
	CD86879-0: Off
	CD86879-1: Off
	CD86879-2: Off
	CD86878-0: Off
	CD86878-1: Off
	CD86878-2: Off
	CD86866-1: Off
	CD86858-1: Off
	CD86859-1: Off
	CD86860-1: Off
	CD86861: Off
	CD869370: Off
	CD869370_d6691ac7bfc8: Off
	CD86801-0: Off
	CD868610-0S: Off
	CD868610-1S: Off
	CD868610-2M: Off
	CD86808: Off
	CD86809: Off
	CDSN4016: Off
	CD86886: Off
	CD85490-2: Off
	CD86880: Off
	CD86816: Off
	CD86819: Off
	CD86820-01: Off
	CD86820: Off
	CD86822: Off
	CD86823: Off
	CD86863: Off
	CD86824: Off
	CD86825: Off
	CD86824-1: Off
	CD86825-1: Off
	CD86839: Off
	CD86843: Off


