This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.



sales.us@etac.com

Crocodile

Company:	Ship To:

Account Number: Date: Address:

Quote: PO Number: City: State:

ATP: Zip: Phone:

Marked For: Email/Fax:

Associated Quote/Order#: Effective: 7/21/2025

Measurements and Fitting

		Size 0	Size 1	Size 1 AT	Size 2	Size 2 AT	Size 3	Size 3 AT
,\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Width between handles	100-250 mm (3.9" - 9.8")	190-350 mm (7.5" - 13.8")	190-350 mm (7.5" - 13.8")	240-420 mm (9.4" - 16.5")	240-420 mm (9.4" - 16.5")	330-480 mm (13" - 18.9")	330-480 mm (13" - 18.9")
4.	Height from floor to handles	300-610 mm (11.8" - 24")	420-710 mm (16.5" - 28") 380-700 mm* (15" - 27.6")*	460-750 mm (18.1" - 29.5")	560-850 mm (22" - 33.5")	600-890 mm (23.6" - 35")	740-1025 mm (29.1" - 40.4")	780-1065 mm (30.7" - 41.9")
Y	Max. user height	1050 mm (41.3")	1150 mm (45.3")	1190 mm (46.9")	1500 mm (59")	1540 mm (60.6")	1800 mm (70.9")	1840 mm (72.4")
	Max. user mass	30 kg (66 lbs)	30 kg (66lbs)	30 kg (66lbs)	45 kg (99lbs)	45 kg (99lbs)	80 kg (176lbs)	80 kg (176lbs)
<u></u> ,	Length	640 mm (25.2")	720 mm (28.3")	780 mm (30.7")	840 mm (33.1")	900 mm (35.4")	870 mm (34.3")	930 mm (36.6")
<u> </u>	Overall width	580 mm (22.8")	630 mm (24.8")	660 mm (26")	690 mm (27.2")	700 mm (27.6")	690 mm (27.2")	720 mm (28.3")
<u>c.</u>	Folded length	650 mm (25.6")	720 mm (28.3")	750 mm (29.5")	860 mm (33.9")	890 mm (35")	1000 mm (39.4")	1030 mm (40.6")
	Folded width	580 mm (22.8")	620 mm (24.4")	660 mm (26")	690 mm (27.2")	700 mm (27.6")	690 mm (27.2")	720 mm (28.3")
1.00	Folded height	300 mm (11.8")	300 mm (11.8")	345 mm (13.6')	270 mm (10.6")	310 mm (12.2")	290 mm (11.4")	330 mm (13")
			*Mounted	with the Starter	kit accessory. Fu	ther measureme	ents are available	on our website

Colors























Crocodile All-Terrain



Phone (877) 227-0097 | Fax (704) 882-0751

sales.us@etac.com

Crocodile

Crocodile Frame

Make a selection of either the standard Crocodile or the Crocodile AT

Crocodile Base	
Crocodile, White, Size 0 (86800)	\$733
Crocodile, Yellow, Size 1 (86801)	\$808
Crocodile, Orange, Size 2 (86802)	\$808
Crocodile, Metallic Black, Size 2 (86852)	\$808
Crocodile, Anthracite Grey, Size 3 (86803)	\$1333

Crocodile AT Base		
Crocodile AT, Red, Size 1 (86801AT)	\$975	
Crocodile AT, Green, Size 2 (86802AT)	\$1025	
Crocodile AT, Grey, Size 3 (86803AT)	\$1525	

Anti-Tip Device



Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Crocodile

Swing-Away Anti-Tips, for Croc Size 0-2 (86815) \$175 Swing-Away Anti-Tips, for Croc Size 3 (86815-3S) \$175



Fixed Anti-Tips for Crocodile

Anti-Tip Fixed, Pair, for Croc Size 0-2 (86815-F) \$84 Anti-Tip Device Fixed, for Croc Size 3 (86815-3F) \$84

Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Crocodile AT

Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Croc AT Size 1-2 (868151)	\$225
Swing-Away Anti-Tips for Croc AT Size 3 (868153)	\$245

Brake



Hand Brake

Eliminates the function of anti-reverse wheel stop

Hand Brake Kit, for Size 1-2 (86834)	\$262
Hand Brake Kit, for Size 3 (86873)	\$262



Deceleration Hand Brake KitNot available with Croc AT. Eliminates the function of anti-reverse

wheel stop.

Deceleration Hand Brake Kit, Sizes 1-2	
(86834-DEC)	\$262
Deceleration Hand Brake Kit, Size 3 (86873-DEC)	\$262

Drum Brake Kit

Not available with Croc AT

Drum Brake Kit, Size 1 (86834-1DB)	\$995
Drum Brake Kit, Size 2 (86834-2DB)	\$995
Drum Brake Kit, Size 3 (86873-3DB)	\$995

Decelerating Hand Brake for Croc AT

Deceleration Hand Brake for Croc AT, Size 1 (868341)	\$295
Deceleration Hand Brake for Croc AT, Size 2 (868342)	\$295
Deceleration Hand Brake for Croc AT, Size 3 (868343)	\$295

Holder for Hand Brake

 $Required\ with\ use\ of\ Hand\ Brake\ and\ Forearm\ Support.\ Allows\ for\ mounting\ of\ Hand\ Brake\ to\ Forearm\ Support.$

Small, for Size 1 (86874-1)	\$367
Medium, for Size 2 (86874-2)	\$414
Large, for Size 3 (86874-3)	\$445



Crocodile

Handles and Grip Bars

Grip Bar

Grip Bar is available for Crocodile sizes 0, 1, and 2



Standard Grip Bar	
Grip Bar, for Size 0 (86879-0)	\$141
Grip Bar, for Size 1 (86879-1)	\$163
Grip Bar, for Size 2 (86879-2)	\$196



Angle Adjustable Grip Bar

Angle Adjustable Grip Bar requires Surrounding Support or Back and Lateral Supports

Angle Adjustable Grip Bar, Size 0 (86878-0)	\$235
Angle Adjustable Grip Bar, Size 1 (86878-1)	\$275
Angle Adjustable Grip Bar, Size 2 (86878-2)	\$305

Attendant Handle



Attendant Guide Bar Available only for Crocodile sizes 0, 1 and 2

Attendant Handle (86866-1) \$249

Arm and Forearm Options

Arm Supports



Forearm Support with Handgrip

Forearm Support Pair - for Sizes 1 (86858-1)	\$472
Forearm Support Pair - for Size 2 (86859-1)	\$472
Forearm Support Pair - for Size 3 (86860-1)	\$472



Handle Knobs

Handle Knobs, Pair (86861)_____\$56

Padded Forearm Positioner (Each)

For use with Forearm Support with Handgrip

Padded Forearm Positioner Strap Qty 1 (869370) \$75

Padded Forearm Positioner Strap Qty 2 (869370) \$150



Starter Kit for Crocodile

Available for Crocodile size 1



Crocodile Starter Kit, for Croc size 1 (86801-0)___\$513



Crocodile

\$552

Back and Pelvic and Hip Supports



Surrounding Supports

Surrounding Support for Size 0 (868610-0S)	\$595
Surrounding Support for Size 1 (868610-1S)	\$595
Surrounding Support for Size 2 (868610-2M)_	\$625



Back Support

Back Support, Adjustable Padded for Size 3	
(86886)	



Pelvic Support With Laterals

Pelvic Support vvitn Laterals, for Sizes U-2	
(86808)	\$287
Pelvic Support With Laterals, For Sizes 1-2	
(86809)	\$287



Abdominal Support Belt, for Size 3 (85490-2) \$134



Mounting Hardware
Required for use of Pelvic and Back Support on size 3

Cross Bar for Mounting Back/Pelvic Supports, for \$107



Lateral Strap

Used with Pelvic Support with Laterals

Lateral Strap (SN4016) \$56



Pad for Back Support

Pad for Back Support (86816) \$195



Hip Support Pair

Hip Supports, Pair (86819) \$257

Seating Options



Solid Flip Down Seat

Size 0 (86820-01)	\$186
Size 1 (86820)	\$186
Not compatible with Crocodile starter kit	
Size 2 (86822)	\$186
Metallic Black, Size 2 (86823)	\$186
Size 3 (86863)	\$186



Seat Sling

Seat Sling, for Size 1 (86824)	\$147
Seat Sling, for Size 2 (86825)	\$147



Lightweight Sling Seat Requires Pelvic Support with Laterals and Lateral Strap or Surrounding

Lightweight Sling Seat, for Size 0-1 (86824-1)_ Lightweight Sling Seat, for Size 2 (86825-1)

Accessories



Storage Bag for Sizes 1-2 (86839)	\$78
Storage Bag, for Size 3 (86843)	\$230